
Always uncrossable from
above. Railings passable
underneath until nearest

passageway symbol.

Shows interior edge
of ground level

passageway when
main running level
above. When used
with stairs, it shows
passability between
upper running level
and ground level

underneath.

Do not enter.
Underground

level not
mapped.

Open land
Rough open land

Open land with scattered trees
Open forest

Vegetation, very difficult

Vegetation, slow running
Vegetation, difficult running

Distinct vegetation boundary

Pavement: upper level pedestrian

Unpaved area (eg: trail, road)

Distinct tree | Large distinct tree
Out-of-Bounds (eg: landscaping, private)

Pavement: ground level pedestrian

Very small footpath
Small footpath

Pavement: ground level vehicular

Building interior (do not enter)

Cliff | Low concrete wall

Footbridge | Tower

Marsh (permanent)

Distinct pole | Distinct sign or item

Building canopy

Boulder cluster | Rocky ground

Marsh (seasonal)

Form line, with slope tag

Lake or pond

Erosion channel
Elevation contours (2.5m)

Distinct boulder | Knoll

Low fence | Tall fence

Fieldwork and cartography by Patrick Nuss. Copyright 2014.
Drawn using Open Orienteering Mapper, in accordance with ISSOM 2007.

Stairs

Uncrossable railing or wall
SPECIAL SYMBOLS

Passageway

Garage Exit

LEGEND

150 meters
Scale 1:4000

Contour interval 2.5m

This map is limited to personal, non-commercial use. If you wish
to use this map for a group activity or to resell this map for any
purpose, please obtain permission from Cascade Orienteering
Club (info@cascadeoc.org). Please follow all applicable land use
rules and stay out of all private property and other forbidden areas
indicated on this map. The map is current based on the version
date on the map.

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

North Seattle College

Sample Web Course

1.7 km

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

60 m

Start:

SE part of vegetation
boundary

S end of bridge

Boulder

SE outside corner of building

Top of stairway

Lone tree

Bend in path

Tower

W side of fence

SE side of marsh

Navigate 60 m to finish

Adv. Beginner

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10


