North Seattle College								
Sample Web Course								
Adv. Beginner			1.7 km					
\triangleright								Start:
1	101					\bigcirc		SE part of vegetation boundary
2	102		4					S end of bridge
3	103							Boulder
4	104					□.		SE outside corner of building
5	105		ۍ.			п		Top of stairway
6	106		Д					Lone tree
7	107		/			\langle		Bend in path
8	108		Т					Tower
9	109		A.			·O		W side of fence
10	110		IIII			О.		SE side of marsh
\bigcirc	\langle		60 m			\mathbf{X}		Navigate 60 m to finish

This map is limited to personal, non-commercial use. If you wish to use this map for a group activity or to resell this map for any purpose, please obtain permission from Cascade Orienteering Club (info@cascadeoc.org). Please follow all applicable land use rules and stay out of all private property and other forbidden areas indicated on this map. The map is current based on the version date on the map.

LEGEND

0

百日

0

0

T



Open land

Boulder cluster | Rocky ground Lake or pond Marsh (permanent) Marsh (seasonal)

Erosion channel Elevation contours (2.5m) Form line, with slope tag

SPECIAL SYMBOLS Uncrossable railing or wall

Always uncrossable from above. Railings passable underneath until nearest passageway symbol

Passageway

+

x

.

- 23

Shows interior edge of ground level passageway when main running level above. When used with stairs, it shows passability between upper running level and ground level underneath.

Garage Exit

Do not enter Jnderground level not mapped.

150 meters Scale 1:4000 Contour interval 2.5m

Fieldwork and cartography by Patrick Nuss. Copyright 2014. Drawn using Open Orienteering Mapper, in accordance with ISSOM 2007.

0